## Senior Day Care Services

## Proposed Extended Hours of Operation and Fee Schedule

Hours of operation of the Senior Day Care Program expand from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm (current) to 7:30 am to 5:30 pm (proposed) to meet the needs of working caregivers.

\$25 per half hour or Marcha	Application Processing Fee \$44	Agency Reimbursement Rate \$45/day	Short-Term Enrollment (under \$44/day \$44/day	19+ Scheduled days per month \$3//day	T	-	8:00	lance	(through 6/30/08)	Program Hours Rasic		Current Fee Schedule
ers who are NOT dro	\$50	\$46/day	\$52/day	\$38/day	\$40/day	\$45/day		8:30am-4:30pm	9	Standard Package	Option #1	
pped off and/or picked up	\$50	\$56	\$62	\$48	\$50	\$55	or portion thereof	earlier arrival 7:30am-8:30am	PLUS	Early Bird Package	Option #2	Proposed Fee Schedule (Effective 7/1/08)*
within the hours defined	\$50	\$56	\$62	\$48	\$50	\$55	or portion thereof	later departure 4:30pm-5:30pm	PLUS	After Hours Package	Option #3	
Members who are NOT dropped off and/or picked up within the hours defined for the option chosen are subject to an	\$50	\$61	\$67	\$53	\$55	\$60	portion(s) thereof	earlier arrival and later departure 7:30-8:30am AND 4:30-5:30pm or	PLUS	All-Inclusive Package	Option #4	

in the evening between 4:00 and 4:30pm. NOTE: The majority of participants will be transported to and from the Center using El Dorado Transit. Buses typically arrive between 9:15 and 10:00am and depart

## IMPORTANT REQUIREMENTS

Participants are required to reserve their days of attendance in advance. The fee is also to be paid in advance of services. Generally, refunds are not available.

accommodate it. It is the responsibility of the Participant or his/her Responsible Party to request the replacement visit. If one schedules a make up day and then cancels, the ability to hospitalization, the thirty day make up period can be extended to sixty days by contacting the Program Site Supervisor. The Center will fulfill this request providing its schedule can use the make up day is lost. For any missed day, the Participant may request a "replacement" or "make up" visit. The replacement visit must be taken within thirty (30) days of the missed visit. In the event of

<sup>\*</sup>Fees in each category may be increased by \$1.00 annually on July 1st commencing July 1, 2009.